STATE OF CALIFORNIA-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Page 1 of 1

NTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM DATE
'« -4903 REV 6/2006 CT# 7541-3544-0 03/22/10
TO FiLE
JOHN RODRIGUES, CHIEF NORTH REGION CONSTRUCTION EA: 03-3E9604
FROM CO-RTE-KP: Sut-93-40.3 PM
RON TOLLISON, RESIDENT ENGINEER FED-NO.: No Fed-Aid
CCONO. SUPPLEMENT NO. CATEGORY CODE CONTINGENCY BALANCE (inciuding this change)
06 0 CBPC $ 76,569.40
CCO AMOUNT [X] INCREASE ] bEcReasE | HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED? |:| ves 4 no
$5,084.00
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED IS THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH @ YES |:| NO
$0.00 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS?
Original Contract Time Adjustments this Previously-Approved CCO Percentage Time Adjusted to Date Total Number of Unreconciled
Working Days: Change: Time Adjustments: {including this change) Deferred-Time CCQ's (including
This change)
45 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 0% 0

This Change Order Provides For: Compensation fo the Contractor for changes to the electrical system.

REASON FOR CHANGE: This change addresses several concerns that were identified with the electrical system;

motorcycle detection loops.

‘0D OF PAYMENT: Adjustment of Compensation at Agreed Lump Sum.............ccccceennes

Traffic Detection Loops were changed per CPD 08-12, "Implementation of Traffic Operations Policy Directive 09-06" to incorporate bicycle and

The advance detection loops were changed to be in compliance with the current standards.

A new signal-interconnect between this signal, and the proposed signal at Elm Street and SR 99 was added.
Provides for re-sizing of the underground conduits for “A", “B” and “C" above.

Clarifies the installation of electrical facilities at the northeast corner of intersection.

$5,084.00

TIME ADJUSTMENT: This- change is not anticipated to affect the contract time; therefore, no increase in working days is anticipated

CONCURRENCES: Steven Wright (Project Engineer), Jaskaran Bopari (Electrical Designer), Ross Foon (Project Manager), Fernando Rivera (Area

Construction Engineer), Ron Tollison (Resident Engineer).

CONCURRED BY: ESTIMATE OF COST
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER/BRIDGE E%N R: DATE: THIS REQUEST TQTAL TO DATE
Femando Rivera Jfe- 032210 ITEMS $0.00 $0.00
PROJECT ENGINEER: ' DATE: FORCE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00
Steven Wright 01415110 ADJUSTMENT $5,084.00 $5,084.00
PROJECT MANAGER: DATE: TOTAL $5,084.00 $5,084.00
Ross Foon 011510
FHWA REPRESENTATIVE.: DATE: FEDERAL PARTIGIPATION
7 [CIPARTICIPATING [JPARTICIPATING IN PART BINONE
ENVIRONMENTAL: DATE: [INON-PARTICIPATING (maintenance) (] NON-PARTICIPATING
OTHER (Specify) Electrical Designer DATE: FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.i.P type)
Jaskaran Boparl 011510 [JCCO FUNDED PER CONTRACT [JCCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS
DATE: FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE PERCENT

HQ OR DISTRICT PRIOR APPROVAL BY: DATE:
RESIDENT ENGINEER SIGNATURE: DATE:
RON TOLLISON 032210

For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in altemative farmats. For information call (916) 654-6410 or TDD (916}
ADA NOTICE 654-3880 or wnte Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Streel, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814.



http:5,084.00
http:5,084.00
http:76,569.40



http:5,084.00
http:of~5,084.00
http:5,084.00



http:INI'\.AC







